# OP \$90.00 1375352

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent		12/01/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US Salt, LLC	
Street Address:	10955 Lowell Avenue, Suite 500	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1375352	RESINGARD
Registration Number:	3872205	TNA-5
Registration Number:	0901665	TX-10

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4045723408 Phone:

Email: mramic@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia Ramic King and Spalding Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18588.015310
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/s/ Mia Ramic
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Mia Ramic
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=US Salt - Executed Partial IP Release - Crestwood#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0495

900430575

source=US Salt - Executed Partial IP Release - Crestwood#page2.tif source=US Salt - Executed Partial IP Release - Crestwood#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0496

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is executed as of December 1, 2017, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of US Salt, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise indicated, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Credit Agreement or Collateral Agreement as referred to below.

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2015 (as amended by that certain Amendment, dated as of April 20, 2016, and as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Crestwood Midstream Partners LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Borrower"), the Lenders party thereto from time to time, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent and the other agents party thereto and (b) that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2015, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, Grantor, the other Guarantors party thereto from time to time and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Borrower, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined therein) (the "Security Interest"), including the Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) listed on Exhibit A hereto, in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans;

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 30, 2015, at Reel 5634 and Frame 0383; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to release the Grantor from the IP Security Agreement and terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges the Security Interest granted under the IP Security Agreement solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Security Interest shall hereby terminate, cease and become void and hereby releases the Grantor from the IP Security Agreement. This Release does not release, relinquish, discharge or terminate the Collateral Agent's security interest in any asset of the Borrower or any other Collateral other than the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto. The Collateral Agent hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the USPTO by counsel to the Collateral Agent or counsel to the Grantor and agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A as contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0497

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association as Collateral Agent

Name: Brandon Kast

Title: Director

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement Release]

# EXHIBIT A

Debtor/Grantor	Title	Filing Date/Issued Date	Status	Application/ Registration No.
US Salt, LLC	RESINGARD	January 16, 1985	Registered	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,375,352
US Salt, LLC	TNA-5	September 9, 2009	Registered	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,872,205
US Salt, LLC	TX-10	December 8, 1967	Registered	U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0,901,665

US-DOCS\96090544.3

**RECORDED: 12/01/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006218 FRAME: 0499